will now be seven years and six months from the 
date of allotment, i.e., from March 29, 2024.

2.	 Change in Authorised Share Capital:

� The authorised share capital of the Company was 
increased to ` 1,800,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Thousand Eight Hundred Crores only), divided into:

-	� 37,50,00,000 (Thirty-Seven Crores Fifty 
Lakhs) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each, and

-	� 142,50,00,000 (One Hundred Forty-Two 
Crores Fifty Lakhs) Preference Shares of ` 10/-  
(Rupees Ten only) each.

3.	� Modification of OCRPS Term no. 6 for redemption / 
Conversion Rights.

�The Company has also passed the following special 
resolutions at the meetings of the Preference Shareholders 
held on January 28, 2025, and March 3, 2025: